February 28, 2002

8:30A. M.

AGENDA FOR REGULAR MEETING OF CLEVELAND COUNTY EXCISE BOARD

ROOM 120

201 SOUTH JONES,

CLEVELAND COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA 73069

A. Mesting cdled to order.

B. Quorumcdl.

C. Approve minutes of the regular meeting of January 31, 2002.

D. New Busness:

E

F.

Date posted:_February 21, 2002

1. Approve the Following Cash Fund Approprigtions:
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Didtrict Attorney’s Incarceration Costs
Digtrict Attorney’s Witness Fee Reimbursement
Sheriff’s Service Fee Fund

Sheriff’s Commissary Fund

Sheriff’s Federal Share Revenue Fund
Sheriff’s Revolving Fund

Treasurer’s Certification Fee Fund
Commissioner’s Bldg. Fund

County Clerk’s Lien Fee Fund

County Clerk’ s Preservation Fee Fund
Assessor’s Revolving Fund

Fair Board Fund

rﬁ. Highway Unrestricted

$ 57.50
69.20
34,178.48
700.52
6.11
22,605.72
7,135.00
135.22
144.00
28,605.00
2,863.50
2,327.50
322,081.06

2. Receive Natice of Transfer of Appropriation approved by the Budget Board
February 2002.

a. From General Government Maintenance & Operation, R2, $14,572.00, to

b. From County Clerk’s Maintenance & Operation F2, $15,000.00, to County

Sheriff’s Board of Prisoners, B2B.

Clerk’s Travel, F1C, $5,000.00, and County Clerk’s Capita Outlay, F3,

$10,000.00.

Miscdlaneous Discussion:

Adjourn

County Clerk



