## February 28, 2002

## 8:30 A. M.

# AGENDA FOR REGULAR MEETING OF CLEVELAND COUNTY EXCISE BOARD ROOM 120 CLEVELAND COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 201 SOUTH JONES, NORMAN, OKLAHOMA 73069

#### A. Meeting called to order.

B. Quorum call.

#### C. Approve minutes of the regular meeting of January 31, 2002.

#### D. New Business:

#### 1. Approve the Following Cash Fund Appropriations:

a. District Attorney's Incarceration Costs	\$ 57.50
b. District Attorney's Witness Fee Reimbursement	69.20
c. Sheriff's Service Fee Fund	34,178.48
d. Sheriff's Commissary Fund	700.52
e. Sheriff's Federal Share Revenue Fund	6.11
f. Sheriff's Revolving Fund	22,605.72
g. Treasurer's Certification Fee Fund	7,135.00
h. Commissioner's Bldg. Fund	135.22
i. County Clerk's Lien Fee Fund	144.00
j. County Clerk's Preservation Fee Fund	28,605.00
k. Assessor's Revolving Fund	2,863.50
l. Fair Board Fund	2,327.50
m. Highway Unrestricted	322,081.06

# 2. Receive Notice of Transfer of Appropriation approved by the Budget Board February 2002.

- a. From General Government Maintenance & Operation, R2, \$14,572.00, to Sheriff's Board of Prisoners, B2B.
- b. From County Clerk's Maintenance & Operation F2, \$15,000.00, to County Clerk's Travel, F1C, \$5,000.00, and County Clerk's Capital Outlay, F3, \$10,000.00.

#### E. Miscellaneous Discussion:

F. Adjourn

Date posted: February 21, 2002

County Clerk